## HB0647/993226/1

### BY: Economic Matters Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 647</u> (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 17, strike "19–1109" and substitute "<u>19–1107</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 9, strike beginning with the colon in line 8 down through "(1)" in line 9 and substitute a comma; and strike beginning with "; OR" in line 11 down through "POLICY" in line 13.

On pages 10 and 11, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 10 through line 22 on page 11, inclusive.

On page 11, after line 26, insert:

"<u>SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED</u>, That this Act shall apply to all policies and contracts of pet insurance issued, delivered, or renewed in the State on or after January 1, 2025.";

in line 27, strike "3." and substitute "<u>4.</u>"; in line 28, strike "October" and substitute "<u>January</u>"; and in the same line, strike "2024" and substitute "<u>2025</u>".